Audi A2 (820) Hatchback
1.416_V
1.6FSI16_V
1.27TDI
1.47DI
1.47DI
Audi Coupé (85) [Coupé]
1.6 GL
18
1.8GT
1.8GT
18GT
18GT
1.8 GT Quattro
1.9 GT5S
2.0 GTSE
20
2.2 GTSE
2.2 GTSE
22GT
2.2 GT Quattro
22GT
2.2 Quattro
23
2.3 Quattro
Audi 50 Hatchback
0.8
11GL
11Ls
1.3GLs
Audi 80 (B2) Sedan
1.3L,C,CLGL
1.3C,CLGL
1.3LS,GL,GLS
16
1.6 LS,GLS,CL,GL
1.6CC
16
1.6 SLS,GLS
1.6 GLE
1.8 GL,CD,S
18
1.8 GTE
1.8 Quattro
1.8 Quattro
1.8E,GTE
1.8E,GTE
1.8 Quattro
1.8 Quattro
1.9 CDsS
2.0 CDSE
2.0 Quattro
22
2.2 Quattro
2.2 Quattro
1.6 C,CL,CLD,GLD
1.6CcC.CD
Audi 90 (B2) Sedan
20CDE
1.6 TD
Dacia Duster (HS) SUV
1.616_V
1.6 16_V LPG
1.616_V 4x4
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
15dCi
15dCi
1.5 dCi 4x4
15dCi
1.5dCi
1.5 dCi 4x4
15dCi
1.5 dCi 4x4
Mercedes-AMG C-Klasse AMG (W202) Sedan
3.6 C-36 AMG 24_V
4.3 C-43 AMG V8 24_V
Mercedes-AMG C Combi AMG (S203) Combi
3.2C-32 AMG V6 18 V
5.4 C-55 AMG V8 24_V
3.0 C-30 CDI AMG 20_V
Mercedes-AMG C-Klasse AMG (W203) Sedan
3.2C-32 AMG V6 18_V
5.4 C-55 AMG 24_V
3.0 C-30 CDI AMG 20_V
Mercedes-AMG E-Klasse AMG (W210) Sedan
5.0 E-50 AMG V8 32_V
5.4 E-55 AMG V8 24_V
Mercedes A (W168) Hatchback
1.4 A-140
1.6 A-140
1.6 A-160
1.9 A-190
2.1 A-210 Evolution
1.7 A-160 CDI 16_V
1.7 A-160 CDI 16_V
1.7A-170CDI 16_V
1.7A-170CDI 16_V

AUA; BBY
BAD
ANY
AMF; BHC
ATL

YN

DD
DS; JN; 3V
Dz

SF

PV

DZ
WN
JS; HP
SK
WE
KE; KL
KX

JT

HY; KV
KV

NG
NG

HE
HC
HB
HH

Fz
EP

FY

YT; vy
YN; WV
DT

SA

YP

\74

DS; JV
SF

IN

NE

IN

[s74

PV

Dz

PV
WN
JS; HP
Js
WE
KL

KK
CR; JK
cy

HP|JS|
cy

K4M-690(KAM-F6) KAM-694 KAM-696(KAM-HE) K4M-896(KAM-28) KAM-842(K4M-18)
K4M-616 K4M-642

K4M-606(KAM-AB)

K4M-F696

KOK-796(KIK-87); KIK-830

KIK-892 KOK-612(KIK-C6) KIK-626(KIK-E6) KIK-884
KOK-894 KOK-884

KIK-896

KOK-658(KIK-G6) KIK-856(Euro 5)

KOK-858(Euro 5); KIK-658(KIK-G6)

KOK-898

KOK-898

M104.941
M113.944

M112.961
M113.988
OM612.990

M112.961
M113.988
OM612.990

M119.985
M113.980

M166.940
M166.960
M166.960
M166.990
M166.995
OM668.941
OM668.940
OM668.940
OM668.942

55 (75)
81 (110)
45 (61)
55 (75)
66 (90)

55 (75)

55 (75)

66/ 66 (90 / 90)
82/82 (111/111)
65 (88)

81 (110)

82/82 (111/111)

85/85 (116 / 116)
83 (113)

79/79 (107 / 107)
96/ 96 (131/131)

88 (120)

100/ 100 (136 / 136)
100/100 (136/136)
100 (136)

100 (136)

55/55 (75/ 75)
54 (73)

63 (86)

81 (110)

66 /66 (90 / 90)
66 (90)

66 (90)

66/66 (90/90)
66/66 (90/90)
82/82 (111/111)
82/82 (111/111)

81 (110)

85 (116)

85/85 (116 116)
84/84 (114/114)
85 (116)

100/100 (136/136)
40 (54)
51(69)

85/86 (116/117)

77 (105)
77 (105)
77 (105)
77 (105)
63 (86)

66 (90)

66 (90)

79 (107)
80 (109)
80 (109)
81 (110)
81 (110)

206 (280)
225 (306)

260 (354)
270 (367)
170 (231)

260 (354)
270 (367)
170 (231)

255 (347)
260 (354)

60 (82)
60 (82)
75 (102)
92 (125)
103 (140)
44 (60)
55 (75)
66 (90)
70 (95)

1390
1598
1191
1422
1422

7
1093
1093
1272

1272
1296
1272
1581
1588
1596
1595
1588
1588
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1921
1994
1994

2226

1588
1588

1994
1588

1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

3606
4266

3199
5439
2950

3199
5439
2950

4973
5439

1397
1598
1598
1898
2084
1689
1689
1689
1689

feb-00
mei-02
mrt-01
feb-00
nov-03

jul-80
aug-81
sep-82
aug-86
apr-86
aug-86
dec-84
aug-80
aug-83
mrt-86
jan-81
sep-82

jul-81
aug-85
sep-84.
okt-84
aug-86
jan-87

jan-76
aug-74
aug-74
jan-77

sep-78
sep-78
sep-78
aug-78
aug-78
aug-78
feb-86
aug-78
aug-78
jan-83
feb-86
aug-83
aug-84
aug-85
okt-84
aug-85
aug-84
mrt-85
sep-81
okt-83
okt-83
okt-80
aug-82
aug-82
aug-80
aug-81

okt-84
okt-85

apr-10
apr-11
jun-10
aug-10
apr-10
okt-10
okt-10
jun-10
aug-13
aug-13
aug-13
okt-10

mei-94
aug-97

mrt-01
feb-04
jan-03

feb-01
feb-04
jan-03

feb-96
aug-97

jul-97
jan-01
jul-97
mrt-99
dec-01
sep-98
mrt-01
jul-98
mrt-01

jul-05
jul-05
jul-05
jul-05
jul-05

aug-81
jul-83
okt-88
okt-88
okt-88
okt-87
okt-88
jul-83
jul-86
apr-88
jul-83
okt-87
okt-87
okt-88
okt-88
okt-88
okt-88
dec-87

juk-78
juk77
juk-78
dec-78

jul-81
jul-86
jul-81
jul-81
jul-86
jul-86
jul-86
feb-83
jul-82
aug-86
jul-86
aug-86
aug-86
aug-86
aug-86
jul-86
aug-86
aug-86
aug-83
sep-84
sep-84
jul-83
jul-84
jul-84
aug-86
mei-86

mrt-87
jan-87

jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18
jan-18

mei-00
mei-00

apr-04
aug-07
aug-07

feb-07
feb-07
feb-07

aug-97
mrt-02

aug-04
aug-04
aug-04
aug-04
aug-04
feb-01
aug-04
feb-01
aug-04



Mercedes Vaneo (W414) [MPV]
16
16
19
1.7CDI16_V
1.7CDI16_V
Mercedes 190 (W201) Sedan
18E
20
2.0 Kat.
20
20E
20E
2.0 E Kat.
23E
2.3 EKat.
23E16_V
23E16_V
2.3E16_V Kat.
25E16_V
25E 16_V Evol Kat.
2.5E 16_V Evo Il Kat.
26E
2.6 E Kat.
20D
20D
25D
25D
25TD
25TD
Mercedes C (W202) Sedan
1.8C-18016_V
2.0C-20016_V
2.0 C-200K 16_V
2.0 C-200K 16_V
22C-22016_V
23C-23016_V
2.3C-230K 16_V
2.4 C-240 V6 18_V
2.8C-28024_V
2.8C-280 V6 18_V
2.0 C-200D
2.0 C-200D 16_V
2.2 C-200CDI 16_V
2.2C-220D 16_V
2.2C-220D 16_V
2.2 C-220CDI 16_V
2.5C-250D
2.5C-250TD 20_V
Mercedes C (W203) Sedan
1.8 C-180K 16_V
20C-18016_V
1.8 C-200K 16_V
1.8 C-200 CGI 16_V
2.0 C-200K 16_V
1.8 C-230K 16_V
25C-230V624_V
2.6 C-240 V6 18_V
2.6 C-240 V6 18_V 4-Matic
3.0 C-280 V6 24_V
3.0 C-280 V6 24_V 4-Matic
32C-320 V618 V
3.2 C-320 V6 18_V 4-Matic
3.2C-32 AMG V6 18_V
3.5 C-350 V6 24_V
3.5 C-350 V6 24_V 4-Matic
2.2C-200CDI 16_V
2.2C-200CDI 16_V
22C-220CDI 16_V
22C-220CDI 16_V
2.7 C-270 CDI 20_V
3.0 C-320 CDI V6 24_V

Mercedes C Sportcoupé (C203) Hatchback

1.8 C-160

2.0C-180 16_V

1.8 C-180K 16_V

2.0 C-200K 16_V

1.8 C-200K 16_V

1.8 C-200 CGI 16_V

1.8 C-230K 16_V

2.3C-230K 16_V

25C-230V624_V

3.2C-320 V618 V

3.5C-350 24_V

2.2C-200CDI 16_V

2.2C-220CDI 16_V

2.2C-220CDI 16_V
Mercedes CLC (C203) Hatchback

1.6 160 Kompressor 16_V BlueEfficiency

1.8 180 Kompressor 16_V

1.8 200 Kompressor 16_V

25230 V624 V

3.5350 V6 24_V

2.2200CDI'16_V

2.2220CDI16_V

2.2220CDI'16_V

M166.961
M166.961
M166.991
OM668.914
OM668.914

M102.910
M102.921
M102.924
M102.924
M102.961; M102.962
M102.961
M102.962
M102.985
M102.985
M102.983
M102.983
M102.983
M102.990
M102.991
M102.992
M103.942
M103.942
OM601.911
OM601.911
OM602.911
OM602.911
OM602.961
OM602.961

M111.920; M111.921
M111.941; M111.945
M111.944

M111.944

M111.961

M111.974

M111.975

M112.910
M104E28.941
M112.920
OM601.913
OM604.915
M611.960
OM604.915
OM604.910
M611.960
OM605.910
OM605.960

M271.946
M111.951
M271.940
M271.942
M111.955
M271.948
M272.920
M112.912
M112.916
M272.940
M272.941
M112.946
M112.953
M112.961
M272.960
M272.970
OM611.962
OM646.962
OM611.962
OM646.963
OM612.962
0OM642.910

M271.921
M111.951
M271.946
M111.955
M271.940
M271.942
M271.948
M111.981
M272.920
M112.946
M272.960
OM646.962
OM611.962
OM646.963

M271.911
M271.946
M271.957
M272.920
M272.960
OM646.962
OM646.963
OM646.963

60 (82)
75 (102)
92 (125)
55 (75)
67 (91)

80 (109)
66 (90)
75 (102)
77 (105)
83 (113)
90 (122)
87 (118)
100 (136)
97 (132)
130 (177)
136 (185)
125 (170)

143 (194)

173 (235)

118 (160)

122 (166)

53(72)

55 (75)

66 (90)

69 (94)

90 (122)

93/93 (126 / 126)

90 (122)

132 (179)
141 (192)
110 (150)
110 (15
142 (193)

Jegegeebee

65 (88)

75 (102)

55 (75)

70 (95)

92 (125)

83/83 (113/113)
110 (150)

105 (143)
95 (129)

120 (163)
125 (170)
120 (163)
141 (192)
150 (204)
125 (170)
125 (170)
170 (231)
170 (231)
160 (218)
160 (218)
260 (354)
200 (272)
200 (272)
85 (116)

90 (122)

105 (143)
110 (150)
125 (170)
165 (224)

90 (122)
95 (129)

105 (143)
120 (163)
120 (163)
125 (170)
141 (192)
145 (197)
150 (204)
160 (218)
200 (272)
90 (122)

105 (143)
110 (150)

95 (129)
105 (143)
135 (184)
150 (204)
200 (272)
90 (122)

100 (136)
110 (150)

1598
1598
1898
1689
1689

1797
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
2299
2299
2299
2299
2299
2498
2498
2498
2599
2599
1997
1997
2497
2497
2497
2497

1799
1998
1998
1998
2199
2295
2295
2398
2799
2799
1997
1997
2151
2155
2155
2151
2497
2497

1796
1998
1796
1796
1998
1796
2496
2597
2597
2996
2996
3199
3199
3199
3498
3498
2148
2148
2148
2148
2685
2987

1796
1998
1796
1998
1796
1796
1796
2295
2496
3199
3498
2148
2148
2148

1597
1796
1796
2496

2148
2148
2148

feb-02
feb-02
feb-02
feb-02
feb-02

apr-90
okt-82
jan-86
aug-83
feb-85
okt-82
jan-85
okt-86
sep-86
sep-85
jan-84
jan-84
sep-88
mrt-89
mei-90
sep-86
sep-86
aug-83
aug-89
apr-85
aug-89
feb-88
feb-88

mrt-93
jan-94
okt-95
nov-96
mrt-93
jun-96
okt-95
jun-97
mei-93
jun-97
mrt-93
okt-96
mrt-98

jul-96
aug-93
sep-97
mei-93
okt-95

mei-02
okt-00
mei-02

jul-03
mei-00
feb-04
jan-05
mei-00

jul-02
jan-05
jan-05
mei-00

jul-02
feb-01
jan-05
jan-05
sep-00
apr-03
mei-00
feb-03
dec-00
jan-05

mei-02
mrt-01
mei-02
mrt-01
mei-02
mrt-03
mei-02
mrt-01
jan-05
sep-02
jan-05
mrt-03
mrt-01
feb-04

feb-09
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08

jul-05
jul-05
jul-05
jul-05
jul-05

aug-93
okt-84
mei-90
mei-90
dec-86
jun-93
aug-93
aug-93
aug-91
aug-88

jul-88

jul-88
aug-93
aug-93
aug-93
aug-93
dec-89
aug-89
aug-93
aug-93
aug-93
aug-93
aug-93

mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
jun-97
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00
mei-00

feb-07
mei-02
feb-07
feb-07
jun-02
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
jun-03
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07
feb-07

mei-08
mei-02
mei-08
mei-02
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
mei-02
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
mei-08
jan-04
mei-08

jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11
jun-11



Mercedes C Combi (S202) Combi

1.8 C180T 16_V M111.920; M111.921 90 (122) 1799 jun-96 sep-00
2.0 C180T 16_V M111.952 95 (129) 1998 sep-00 mrt-01
2.0 C200T 16_V M111.941; M111.945 100 (136) 1998 jun-96 mrt-01
2.0 C200T K 16_V M111.944 135 (184) 1998 nov-96 mrt-01
2.0 C200T K 16_V M111.956 120 (163) 1998 sep-00 mrt-01
2.3 C230T 16_V M111.974 110 (150) 2295 jun-96 jun-08
2.3 C230TK 16_V M111.975 142 (193) 2295 jun-97 sep-00
2.4 C240T V6 18_V M112.910 125 (170) 2398 jun-97 sep-00
2.6 C240T V6 18_V M112.915 125 (170) 2597 sep-00 mrt-01
2.8C280T V6 18_V M112.920 145 (197) 2799 jun-97 mrt-01
2.0 C200TD 16_V OM604.915 65 (88) 1997 okt-96 mrt-01
2.2 C200CDI 16_V M611.960 75 (102) 2151 mrt-98 mrt-01
2.2C-220D 16_V OM604.915 55 (75) 2155 jun-96 mrt-01
2.2 C220TD 16_V OM604.910 70 (95) 2155 jun-96 sep-98
2.2 C220CDI 16_V M611.960 92 (125) 2151 sep-97 mrt-01
2.5 C250TDT 20_V OM605.960 110 (150) 2497 jun-96 mrt-01
2.0C-18016_V M111.951 95 (129) 1998 mrt-01 mei-02
1.8 C-180K 16_V M271.946 105 (143) 1796 mei-02 aug-07
2.0 C-200K 16_V M111.955 120 (163) 1998 mrt-01 mei-02
1.8 C-200K 16_V M271.940 120 (163) 1796 mei-02 aug-07
1.8 C-200 CGI 16_V M271.942 125 (170) 1796 jul-03 aug-07
1.8 C-230K 16_V M271.948 141 (192) 1796 feb-04 apr-05
25C-230V624_V M272.920 150 (204) 2496 jan-05 aug-07
2.6C-24018 V M112.912 125 (170) 2597 mrt-01 aug-07
2.6 C-240 18_V 4-Matic M112.916 125 (170) 2597 jul-02 apr-05
3.0C-280V624_V M272.940 170 (231) 2996 jan-05 aug-07
3.0 C-280 V6 24_V 4-Matic M272.941 170 (231) 2996 jan-05 aug-07
3.2C-320 V6 18_V M112.946 160 (218) 3199 mrt-01 aug-07
3.2 C-320 V6 18_V 4-Matic M112.953 160 (218) 3199 jul-02 apr-05
3.5C-350 V6 24_V M272.960 200 (272) 3498 jan-05 aug-07
3.5 C-350 V6 24_V 4-Matic M272.970 200 (272) 3498 jan-05 aug-07
2.2C-200CDI 16_V OM611.962 85 (116) 2148 mrt-01 aug-07
2.2C-200CDI 16_V OM646.962 90 (122) 2148 apr-03 aug-07
22C-220CDI 16_V OM611.962 105 (143) 2148 mrt-01 aug-07
22C-220CDI 16_V OM646.963 110 (150) 2148 feb-04 sep-07
2.7C-270CDI 20_V OM612.962 125 (170) 2688 mrt-01 aug-07
3.0 C-320 CDI V6 24_V 0OM642.910 165 (224) 2987 jun-05 aug-07
Mercedes CLK (W208) Coupé
2.0200 16_V M111.945 100 (136) 1998 jun-97 jun-02
2.0 200K 16_V M111.944 141 (192) 1998 jun-97 jun-00
2.0 200K Evo 16_V M111.956 120 (163) 1998 jun-00 jun-02
2.3230K 16_V M111.975 142 (193) 2295 jun-97 jun-00
2.3 230K Evo 16_V M111.982 145 (197) 2295 jun-00 jun-02
32320Vv618_V M112.940 160 (218) 3199 jun-97 jun-02
4.3430Vv824.V M113.943 205 (279) 4266 jul-98 jun-02
Mercedes CLK (R208) Cabrio
2.020016_V M111.945 100 (136) 1998 mrt-98 mrt-02
2.0 200K 16_V M111.944 141 (192) 1998 mrt-98 jun-00
2.0 200K Evo 16_V M111.956 120 (163) 1998 jun-00 mrt-02
2.3230K 16_V M111.975 142 (193) 2295 mei-97 mei-00
2.3 230K Evo 16_V M111.982 145 (197) 2295 jun-00 mrt-02
32320Vv618_V M112.940 160 (218) 3199 mrt-98 mrt-02
4.3430V824_V M113.943 205 (279) 4266 sep-98 mrt-02
Mercedes CLK (W209) Coupé
1.8200K 16_V M271.940 120 (163) 1796 sep-02 mei-09
1.8200 CGI 16_V M271.942 125 (170) 1796 jul-03 mei-09
1.8200K 16_V M271.955 135 (184) 1796 okt-06 mei-09
2.6240V618_V M112.912 125 (170) 2597 jun-02 mei-09
3.0280 V6 18_V M272.940 170 (231) 2996 jan-05 mei-09
3.2320V618_V M112.955 160 (218) 3199 jun-02 mei-09
3.5350 V6 18_V M272.960 200 (272) 3498 jan-05 mei-09
5.0 500 V8 24_V M113.968 225 (306) 4966 jun-02 mei-09
5.5500 V8 32_V M273.967 285 (387) 5461 jun-06 mei-09
2.2220CDI 16_V OM646.966 110 (150) 2148 jan-05 mei-09
27270 CDI 20_V OM612.962; OM612.967 125 (170) 2685 okt-02 mei-09
3.2320CDI V6 24_V 0OM642.910 165 (224) 2987 jan-05 mei-09
Mercedes CLK (R209) Cabrio
1.8200K 16_V M271.940 120 (163) 1796 feb-03 mrt-10
1.8200K 16_V M271.955 135 (184) 1796 okt-06 mrt-10
2.6240V618_V M112.912 125 (170) 2597 feb-03 mrt-10
3.0280 V6 18_V M272.940 170 (231) 2996 jan-05 mrt-10
3.2320Vv618_V M112.955 160 (218) 3199 feb-03 mrt-10
3.5350 V6 18_V M272.960 200 (272) 3498 jan-05 mrt-10
5.0500 V8 24_V M113.968 225 (306) 4966 feb-03 mrt-10
5.5500 V8 32_V M273.967 285 (387) 5461 jun-06 mrt-10
3.2320CDI OM642.910 165 (224) 2987 mrt-05 mrt-10
Mercedes T/TE/TD (S123) Combi
200T M102.920 80 (109) 1997 nov-80 nov-85
230T M115.954 80 (109) 2307 sep-77 mrt-80
230TE M102.980 100 (136) 2299 apr-80 dec-85
250T M123.920 95 (129) 2525 mei-78 okt-79
250T M123.921 103 (140) 2525 mei-78 aug-82
280 TE M110.988 136 (185) 2746 sep-77 nov-85
240TD OM616.912 48 (65) 2399 sep-77 feb-79
300 TD OM617.912 59 (80) 2998 sep-77 okt-85

300 TDT OM617.952 92 (125) 2998 okt-80 nov-85



Mercedes E (W124) Sedan
2.0200
2.0200
2.0200
20200 E
20200 E
2.0200E 16_V
2.0 E-200 16_V
22220E16_V
22E-22016_V
23230E
23230E
23230E
26260 E
26260 E
2.6 260 E 4-Matic
28280E24 V
28E-28024.V
2.8 E-280 24_V Lang
3.0300 E
3.0300 E
3.0300 E
3.0 300 E 4-Matic
3.0 300 E 4-Matic
3.0 E-300 4-Matic
3.0300E 24 V
32320E24.V
32E-32024.V
42420E32.V
42E-42032.V
5.0 500 E 32_V
5.0 E-500 32_V
Mercedes E diesel (W124) Sedan
2.0200D
2.0200D
2.0 E-200D
25250D
25250D
2.5 E-250D 20_V
2.5 250 D Turbo
2.5 E-250D Turbo
3.0300D
3.0300D
3.0300D
3.0 300 D 4-Matic
3.0 300 D 4-Matic
3.0 E-300D 24_V
3.0 300 D Turbo
3.0 300 D Turbo
3.0 E-300D Turbo
3.0 300 D Turbo 4-Matic
3.0 300 D Turbo 4-Matic
3.0 E-300D Turbo 4-Matic
Mercedes E Combi (S124) Combi
20200T
20200T
2.0200 TE
20200 TE 16_V
2.0 E-200 16_V
22220TE16_V
22E-22016_V
23230 TE
23230 TE
23230 TE
260 TE Chassis
280 TE 24_V
28E-280T 24V
28E-280T 24V
3.0300 TE
3.0300 TE
3.0 300 TE 4-Matic
3.0 E-300 4-Matic
3.0300 TE 24_V
32320TE24_V
3.2E-32024_V

Mercedes E Combi diesel (S124) Combi

2.0200TD

2.0200TD

25250 TD

25250 TD

2.5 E-250D 20_V
2.5250 TD Turbo
3.0300 TD

3.0300 TD

3.0300 TD

3.0 E-300D 24_V
3.0.300 TD Turbo

3.0 300 TD Turbo 4-Matic
3.0.300 TD Turbo

3.0 E-300D Turbo

3.0 E-300D Turbo 4-Matic

M102.922
M102.922
M102.922
M102.963
M102.963
M111.940
M111.940
M111.960
M111.960
M102.982
M102.982
M102.982
M103.940
M103.940
M103.943
M104.942
M104.942
M104.942
M103.980
M103.983
M103.983
M103.983
M103.985
M103.985
M104.980
M104.992
M104.992
M119.975
M119.975
M119.974
M119.974

OM601.912
OM601.912
OM601.912
OM602.912
OM602.912
OM605.911
OM602.962
OM602.962
OM603.912
OM603.912
OM603.912; OM603.913
OM603.913
OM603.913
OM606.910
OM603.960
OM603.960
OM603.960
OM603.963
OM603.963
OM603.963

M102.922
M102.922
M102.963
M111.940
M111.940
M111.960
M111.960
M102.982
M102.982
M102.982
M103.940
M104.942
M104.942
M104.942
M103.983
M103.983
M103.985
M103.985
M104.980
M104.992
M104.992

OM601.912
OM601.912
OM602.912
OM602.912
OM605.911
OM602.962
OM603.912
OM603.912
OM603.912
OM606.910
OM603.960
OM603.963
OM603.960
OM603.960
OM603.963

77 (105)

75 (102)

90 (122)

87 (118)

100 (136)
100 (136)
110 (150)
110 (150)
97 (132)

100 (136)
97 (132)

122 (166)
118 (160)
122 (166)
145 (197)
142 (193)
142 (193)
138 (188)
138 (188)
132 (179)
138 (188)
132 (179)
132 (179)
162 (220)
162 (220)
162 (220)
205 (279)
205 (279)
240 (326)
235 (320)

100/ 100 (136 / 136)
105 (143)

80 (109)
77 (105)
87 (118)

97 (132)
100 (136)
97 (132)

162 (220)
162 (220)
162 (220)

53 (72)
55 (75)
69 (94)
66 (90)
83 (113)
93 (126)
80 (109)
81 (110)
83 (113)
100 (136)
105 (143)
105 (143)
108 (147)
108 (147)
108 (147)

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
2199
2199
2299
2299
2299
2597
2597
2597
2799
2799
2799
2962
2962
2962
2962
2962
2962
2960
3199
3199
4196
4196
4973
4973

1997
1997
1997
2497
2497
2497
2497
2497
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996

1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
2199
2199
2299
2299
2299
2799
2799
2799
2799
2962
2962
2962
2962
2960
3199
3199

1997
1997
2497
2497
2497
2497
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996
2996

dec-85
jan-86
jan-86
sep-88
sep-88
okt-92
jun-93
okt-92
jun-93
dec-84
jan-85
jun-89
sep-85
sep-85
dec-86
okt-92
jun-93
jun-93
jan-85
jun-85
aug-85
sep-86
sep-86
jun-93
sep-88
okt-92
jun-93
okt-92
jun-93
jan-91
jun-93

dec-84
aug-89
jun-93
nov-84
nov-84

jul-93
aug-88
jun-93
dec-84
sep-89
aug-89
sep-86
aug-89

jul-93
sep-86
sep-88
jun-93
sep-86
jan-88
jun-93

sep-85
jan-86
sep-88
mei-86
jun-93
okt-92
jun-93
sep-85
sep-85
sep-85
sep-89
okt-92
jun-93
jun-93
jan-86
jan-86
jan-88
jun-93
sep-89
okt-92
jun-93

sep-85
sep-88
nov-84
nov-84
jun-93
mrt-88
sep-86
jan-89
sep-88
jun-93
sep-86
sep-86
jan-89
jun-93
jun-93

mei-90
okt-92
mei-90
dec-89
aug-93
jun-93
jun-95
jun-93
jun-95
mrt-92
jun-93
jun-93
dec-89
aug-92
dec-89
jun-93
jun-95
jun-95
dec-85
aug-92
aug-92
feb-92
jun-93
jun-95
aug-92
jun-93
jun-95
jun-93
jun-95
jun-93
jun-95

aug-89
jun-93
jun-95
jun-93
jun-93
jun-95
jun-93
jun-95
aug-89
jun-93
jun-93
aug-92
jun-93
jun-95
sep-88
jun-93
jun-95
sep-88
mei-93
jun-95

aug-89
mei-90
aug-92
jun-93
jun-96
jun-93
jun-96
aug-92
aug-92
aug-92
aug-92
jun-93
jun-96
jun-96
dec-89
aug-92
sep-92
jun-96
aug-92
jun-93
jun-96

aug-91
aug-91
jun-93
jun-93
jun-96

jul-93
jun-93
jun-93
jun-93
jun-96
jan-89
jan-89
jun-93
jun-96
jun-96



Mercedes E (C124) Coupé

2.0200 CE

2.0200 CE 16_V

2.0 E-200 16_V

22220 CE16_V

2.2 E-22016_V

2.3230 CE

2.3230 CE

3.0300 CE

3.0 300 CE

3.0300CE 24 V

32320CE24.V

32E-32024_V
Mercedes E (R124) Cabrio

2.0 E-20016_V

2.2E-22016_V

3.0300CE 24 V

32E-32024 V
Mercedes E (W210) Sedan

2.0 E-200 16_V

2.0 E-200K 16_V

2.0 E-200K 16_V

2.3E-23016_V

2.4 E-240V618_V

2.6 E-240 V6 18_V

2.8E-28024_V

2.8 E-280 V618 V

2.8 E-280 V6 18_V 4Matic

32E-32024 V

3.2E-320V618_V

3.2 E-320 V6 18_V 4Matic

4.2E-42032_V

4.3E-430 V8 24_V

4.3 E-430 V8 24_V 4Matic

2.0 E-200D 16_V

2.2 E-200 CDI 16_V

2.2 E-200 CDI 16_V

2.2 E-220D 16_V

2.2 E-220CDI 16_V

2.2 E-220CDI 16_V

2.5 E-250D

2.5 E-250D Turbo

2.7 E-270 CDI 20_V

2.7 E-270 CDI 20_V

2.9 E-290 TDi

3.0 E-300D 24_V

3.0 E-300D Turbo 24_V

3.2E-320CDI 24_V

Mercedes E Combi (S210) Combi

2.0 E-200 16_V

2.0 E-200K 16_V

2.0 E-200K 16_V

2.3E-23016_V

2.4E-240V618_V

2.6 E-240V6 18_V

2.8E-280V618_V

2.8 E-280 V6 18_V 4-Matic

3.2E-320V618_V

3.2 E-320 V6 18_V 4-Matic

4.2 E-42032_V

4.3E-430V824_V

4.3 E-430 V8 24_V 4-Matic

2.2 E-200 CDI 16_V

2.2 E-220CDI 16_V

2.5 E-250D

2.5 E-250D Turbo

2.7 E-270 CDI 20_V

2.7 E-270 CDI 20_V

2.9E-290 TDI

3.0E-300TD 24_V

3.2E-320CDI 24_V
Mercedes S (W126) Sedan

260 SE RUF

260 SE

280 S

280 SE,SEL

300 SE,SEL

300 SE,SEL

380 SE,SEL

380 SE,SEL

420 SE,SEL

420 SE,SEL

420 SE,SEL

420 SE,SEL

500 SE,SEL

500 SE,SEL

500 SE,SEL RUF

500 SE,SEL RUF

500 SE,SEL

500 SE,SEL

500 SE,SEL

560 SE,SEL

560 SEL

560 SE,SEL

M102.963
M111.940
M111.940
M111.960
M111.960
M102.982
M102.982
M103.983
M103.983
M104.980
M104.992
M104.992

M111.940
M111.960
M104.980
M104.992

M111.942
M111.947
M111.957
M111.970
M112.911
M112.914
M104.945
M112.921
M112.921
M104E32.995
M112.941
M112.941
M119.985
M113.940
M113.940
OM604.917
OM611.961
OM611.961
OM604.912
OM611.961
OM611.961
OM605.912
OM605.962
OM612.961
OM612.961
OM602.982
OM606.912
OM606.962
OM613.961

M111.942
M111.947
M111.957
M111.970
M112.911
M112.914
M112.921
M112.921
M112.941
M112.941
M119.985
M113.940
M113.940
OM611.961
OM611.961
OM605.912
OM605.962
OM612.961
OM612.961
OM602.982
OM606.962
OM613.961

M103.941
M103.941
M110.924; M110.926
M110.987; M110.989
M103.981
M103.981
M116.963
M116.961
M116.965
M116.965
M116.965
M116.965
M117.963
M117.961
M117.965
M117.965
M117.965
M117.965
M117.965
M117.968
M117.968
M117.968

100 (136)
100 (136)
110 (150)
110 (150)
100 (136)
97 (132)

138 (188)
132 (179)
162 (220)
162 (220)
162 (220)

100 (136)
110 (150)
162 (220)
162 (220)

100 (136)
137 (186)
120 (163)
110 (150)
125 (170)
125 (170)
142 (193)
150 (204)
150 (204)
162 (220)
165 (224)
165 (224)
205 (279)
205 (279)
205 (279)
65 (88)
75 (102)
85 (116)
70170 (95/ 95)
92 (125)
105 (143)
83 (113)
110 (150)
120 (163)
125 (170)
95 (129)
100 (136)
130 (177)
145 (197)

92 (125)
105 (143)
83 (113)

110 (150)
120 (163)
125 (170)
95 (129)

130 (177)
145 (197)

122 (166)
118 (160)
115 (156)
136 (185)
138 (188)
132 (179)
150 (204)
160 (218)
160 (218)
170 (231)
150 (204)
165 (224)
170 (231)
177 (241)
180 (245)
195 (265)
164 (223)
185 (252)
185 (252)
220 (299)
178 (242)
205 (279)

1997
1998
1998
2199
2199
2299
2299
2962
2962
2962
3199
3199

1998
2199
2962
3199

1998
1998
1998
2295
2398
2597
2799
2799
2799
3199
3199
3199
4196
4266
4266
1997
2148
2148
2155
2148
2148
2497
2497
2688
2688
2874
2996
2996
3222

1998
1998
1998
2295
2398
2597
2799
2799
3199
3199
4196
4266
4266
2148
2148
2497
2497
2688
2688
2874
2996
3222

2597
2597
2746
2746
2962
2962
3839
3839
4196
4196
4196
4196
4973
4973
4973
4973
4973
4973
4973
5547
5547
5547

mrt-90

jul-92
jun-93
okt-92
jun-93
mrt-87
mrt-87
mrt-87
mrt-87
sep-89
okt-92
jun-93

jul-93
jul-93
apr-92
jun-93

jun-95
jun-97
aug-00
jun-95
jun-97
aug-00
jan-96
dec-96
dec-96

jul-95
jun-97
jun-97
jan-96
jun-97
mei-99
jan-96
jun-98

jul-99
jun-95
jun-98

jul-99
jun-95
jun-97

jul-99

jul-99
mrt-96
jun-95
dec-96

jul-99

jun-96
jun-97
aug-00
jun-96
jun-97
aug-00
dec-96
dec-96
dec-96
dec-96
jun-96
jun-97
mei-99
jun-98

jul-99
jun-96
jun-97

jul-99

jul-99
jun-96
dec-96

jul-99

sep-85
sep-85
dec-79
okt-79
sep-85
jan-86
dec-79
sep-80
okt-85
okt-85
okt-85
okt-85
dec-79
dec-79
sep-85
sep-87
sep-85
sep-87
jun-89
okt-85
okt-85
sep-87

dec-92

jul-93
jun-97
jun-93
jun-97
dec-92
dec-92
dec-89
mei-93
dec-92
mei-93
jun-97

mrt-98
mrt-98
jun-93
mrt-98

aug-00
mt-02
mt-02
jun-97
aug-00
mt-02
jun-97
mt-02
mt-02
mrt-97
mt-02
mt-02
jun-97
mt-02
mt-02
mt-02
mt-02
mt-02

jul-99

jul-99
mt-02

jul-99

jul-99
mt-02
mt-02

jul-99
jun-97

jul-99
mt-02

aug-00
mrt-03
mrt-03
jun-97
mrt-03
mrt-03
mrt-03
mrt-03
mrt-03
mrt-03
jun-97
mrt-03
mrt-03

jul-99
mrt-03

jul-99

jul-99
mrt-03
mrt-03

jul-99

jul-99
mrt-03

jun-91
jun-91

jul-85

jul-85
dec-89
jun-91
aug-85
okt-81
dec-87
dec-87
jun-91
jun-91
aug-85
aug-85
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
apr-91



Mercedes SEC (C126) Coupé
380 SEC
420 SEC RUF
420 SEC
420 SEC
500 SEC
500 SEC RUF
500 SEC
500 SEC RUF
500 SEC
500 SEC
560 SEC
560 SEC
560 SEC

Mercedes SL (R107) Cabrio
500 SL
500 SL
500 SL
500 SL Kat.

Mercedes SL (R129) Cabrio
2.8 SL-280 V6 18_V
2.8SL-280 V624 V
3.0300 SL
3.0300SL24 V
328L-32024 V
3.2SL-320 V6 18_V
5.0 SL-500 (500 SL) V8 32_V
5.0500SL32_V
6.0 600 SL 48_V
6.0 600 SL, SL-600 V12 48 V

Mercedes SLK (R170) Cabrio
2.020016_V
2.0 200K 16_V
2.0 200K 16_V
2.3230K16_V
2.3230K16_V
3.2320V618_V

Mercedes SLK (R171) Cabrio
1.8200K 16_V
1.8200K 16_V
3.0280 V624 V
3.0300 V6 24_V
3.5350 V6 24_V
3.5350 V6 24_V

Renault Grand Scénic Il (JZ) MPV
1.216_V TCe 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
2.016_V CVT
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 95
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi 110
1.6 dCi
1.9 dCi 130 FAP
2.0dCi 16_V 160 FAP
2.0dCi 16_V 150 FAP Autom.

Renault Kangoo/Grand Kangoo (KW) MPV

16
1.616_V
1.6 16_V GPL
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
1.5dCi70
1.5dCi 75 FAP
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90 FAP
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi 110 FAP
Renault Kangoo Express (FW) Van
16
1.616_V
1.6 16_V GPL
1.5dCi70
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90 FAP
1.5dCi 105 FAP
1.5dCi 110
ZE
Renault Kangoo Be Bop (KW) MPV
1.616_V
1.5dCi 90 FAP
1.5dCi 105 FAP

M116.963
M116.965
M116.965
M116.965
M117.963
M117.965
M117.965
M117.965
M117.965
M117.965
M117.968
M117.968
M117.968

M117.962
M117.964
M117.963
M117.964

M112.923
M104.943
M103.984
M104.981
M104.991
M112.943
M119.972
M119.960
M120.981
M120.981

M111.946
M111.943
M111.958
M111.973
M111.983
M112.947

M271.944
M271.954
M272.942
M272.942
M272.963
M272.969

H5F-400(H5F-A4)
H4J-700(H4J-A7)
KA4M-858(K4M-R8)
KA4M-866(K4M-T8)
MA4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-F713
K9K-830(KIK-F8)
KIK-846(KIK-R8)
KIK-832(KIK-G8)

K9K-836(K9K-J8); KIK-837(KIK-N8); KIK-636(KIK-A6)

RIM-402(RIM-A4); RIM-404(RIM-C4)
F9Q-870(FIQ-N8); FOQ-872(FIQ-P8)
MOR-610(M9R-B6)

MOR-615(MIR-C6)

K7M-750(Euro 4)

KA4M-830(KAM-G8); K4M-831(KAM-HS8)
KaM-834

KaM-K8

K9K-840(Euro 4)

KIK-808(KIK-EB) KIK-608(KIK-B6) KIK-628(KIK-EE)

K9K-812 K9K-802(Euro 4) |

K9K-808(K9IK-EB); KIK-608(KIK-B6); KIK-628(KIK-E6)

K9K-804(KIK-C8); KIK-806
KIK-804(KIK-C8)
KIK-804(KIK-C8)

K7M-750(Euro 4)
KA4M-834; K4M-835; K4M-836
KaM-834

K9K-840(Euro 4)

KOK-812

KOK-B08(KIK-EB); KOK-608(KIK-B6)
KIK-806

KIK-804(KIK-C8)

5AM-400

KA4M-830(K4M-G8)
K9K-808(KIK-E8)
KIK-806

150 (204)
160 (218)
150 (204)
165 (224)
170 (231)
180 (245)
185 (252)
195 (265)
164 (223)
185 (252)
220 (299)
205 (279)
178 (242)

177 (241)
180 (245)
170 (231)
164 (223)

150 (204)
142 (193)
140 (190)
170 (231)
170 (231)
165 (224)
235 (320)
240 (326)
300 (408)
290 (394)

100 (136)
135 (184)
120 (163)
142 (193)
145 (197)
160 (218)

120 (163)
135 (184)
170 (231)
170 (231)
200 (272)
224 (305)

85 (116)
96 (131)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
63 (86)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
118 (160)
110 (150)

64 (87)
78 (106)
78 (106)
78 (106)
50 (68)
55 (75)
63 (86)
66 (90)
76 (103)
78 (106)
80 (109)

64 (87)
78 (106)
72 (98)
50 (68)
63 (86)
66 (90)
76 (103)
80 (109)
44 (60)

78 (106)
66 (90)
76 (103)

3839
4196
4196
4196
4973
4973
4973
4973
4973
4973
5547
5547
5547

4973
4973
4973
4973

2799
2799
2962
2962
3199
3199
4973
4973
5987
5987

1998
1998
1998
2295
2295
3199

1796
1796
2996
2996
3498
3498

1197
1397
1598
1598
1997
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1995

1598
1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1598
1598
1598
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461

1598
1461
1461

sep-96
okt-96
mrt-00
sep-96
mrt-00
mrt-00

mrt-04
jan-08
jan-05
apr-09
jun-04
jan-08

apr-12
feb-09
mrt-09
mei-09
mrt-09
apr-09
nov-10
mrt-09
apr-09
apr-11
feb-09
apr-09
feb-09

feb-08
feb-08
dec-08
feb-08
feb-08
nov-12
feb-08
jun-08
feb-08
feb-08
sep-10

feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-08
feb-09
feb-08
sep-10
okt-11

feb-09
jun-09
feb-09

jul-85
dec-87
jun-91
jun-91
aug-85
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
jun-91
dec-89
jun-91
jun-91

dec-81
aug-89
dec-85
aug-89

okt-01
okt-01
aug-93
jul-03
okt-01
okt-01
okt-01
aug-92
aug-94
okt-01

mrt-00
mrt-00
apr-04
mrt-00
apr-04
apr-04

feb-11
feb-11
mrt-09
feb-11
feb-11
feb-11

dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
feb-12
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16
dec-16



Renault Megane Il Coupe (DZ) Hatchback 3-dr
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.6 16_V
1.6 16_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
2016_VCVT
2.016_V TCe 180
2.0 16_V Turbo Série Limitée GT 220
2.016_V RS Turbo
2.0 16_V RS Trophy Turbo
2.0 16_V RS 275 Trophy-R
1.5dCi 85
1.5 dCi 90 FAP
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0dCi 16_V Autom.
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi16_VGT

Renault Megane Il Berline (BZ) Hatchback 5-drs
1.216_VTCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
2016_VCVT
2.016_V TCe 180
2.016_V TCe 190
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90
1.5dCi 95
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi16_V

Renault Megane IIl Grandtour (KZ) Combi
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Bifuel
2016_VCVT
2.016_V TCe 180
1.5dCi 85
1.5dCi 90
1.5dCi 110
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.
2.0dCi16_V
2.0dCi16_V

Renault Megane Il CC (EZ) Coupé Cabrio
1.216_V TCE 115
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
1.6 16_V Hi-Flex
2016_VCVT
2016_VGT
15dCi
1.5dCi 110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0dCi16_V

Renault Scénic Ill (IZ) MPV
1.2 16_V TCe 115 Energy
1.416_V TCe 130
1.616_V
2.016_VCVT
1.5dCi8s
1.5dCi 95
1.5dCi 105
1.5dCi110
1.6 Energy dCi 130
1.9dCi
2.0dCi16_Vv
2.0 dCi 16_V Autom.

Seat Arosa (6H1) Hatchback 3-drs
1.0 MPi
1.0 MPi
1.4 MPi
1.416_V
1.47TDI
1.7 SDI

H5F-400(HSF-A4) H5F-408(HSF-F4)
H4J-700(H4J-A7)
KA4M-848(K4M-P8)
KA4M-858(K4M-R8)
KA4M-866(K4M-T8)
M4R-711(M4R-F7)
F4R-870(F4R-L8)
F4R-874(F4R-MS8)

F4R-874(F4R-MS8)

F4R-874(F4R-MS8)

F4R-874(F4R-MS8)

K9K-830(KIK-F8)

KIK-834(KIK-H8)

K9K-832(KIK-G8)

KIK-836(K9K-J8) KIK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-846(KIK-R8) KIK-636(KIK-AB) KIK-656(KIK-G6)
RIM-402(RIM-A4) RIM-404(RIM-C4) ROM-41

F9Q-870(FIQ-N8); F9Q-872(F9Q-P8)

MOR-615(MIR-C6)

MOR-610(M9R-B6)

MOR-610(M9R-B6)

HSF-400(HSF-Ad) HSF-408(HSF-F4) |
HA4J-700(H4J-AT)

K4M-848(K4M-P8)

KaM-w8

K4M-858(K4M-R8)

KA4M-V858; KAM-866(KAM-T8)
K4M-866(K4M-T8)

M4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-F713
F4R-870(F4R-L8)

F4R-870(F4R-LE)

KIK-830(KIK-F8)

KIK-834(KIK-HB)

KOK-836(KIK-I8); KIK-846(KIK-RE)
KIK-832(KIK-G8)

KOK-836(K9K-18) KOK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-846(KIK-R8) KIK-636(KIK-AB) KIK-656(KIK-G6) KIK-657
ROM-402(R9M-Ad) ROM-404(RIM-C4) ROM-414
F9Q-870(FIQ-N8); F9Q-872(FIQ-P8)
M9R-615(MIR-C6)

M9R-610(MIR-B6)

M9R-610(MIR-B6)

HSF-400(H5F-Ad)
HA4J-700(H4J-AT)
K4M-848(KAM-P8
K4M-858(KAM-RS)
K4M-866(KAM-T8)
M4R-711(M4R-F7)
F4R-870(F4R-LE)
KIK-830(KIK-F8)
KIK-834(KIK-HB)
KOK-832(KIK-GB); KIK-836(KIK-J8); KIK-846(KIK-R8)

KOK-836(K9K-18) KOK-837(KIK-NB) KIK-846(KIK-R8) KIK-636(KIK-AB) KIK-656(KIK-G6
ROM-402(R9M-A4) ROM-404(RIM-C4) ROM-414

F9Q-870(FIQ-N8); FOQ-872(FIQ-P8)

M9R-615(MIR-C6)

MOR-610(M9R-B6)

MOR-610(M9R-B6)

; MAR-F713

H5F-400(H5F-A4)
H4J-700(H4J-A7)
KA4M-858(K4M-R8)
KA4M-866(K4M-T8)
MA4R-711(M4R-F7); M4R-F713
F4R-870(F4R-L8)
KIK-832(KIK-GB)
KIK-837(KIK-N8)
RIM-402(RIM-A4)
FIQ-870(FIQ-N8)
MOR-610(M9R-B6)

H5F-400(H5F-Ad)
HA4J-700(H4J-A7)

K4M-858(KAM-R8)

MA4R-710; MAR-711(M4R-F7); M4R-713

K9K-830(KIK-F8)

KOK-846(KIK-R8)

KOK-832(KIK-G8)

K9K-836(K9K-J8) KIK-837(KIK-N8) KIK-636(KIK-A6) KIK-656(KIK-G6) KIK-657
R9M-402(R9M-A4) ROM-404(ROM-C4) ROM-41

F9Q-870(FIQ-N8); FOQ-872(F9Q-P8)

MOR-610(MIR-B6)

MOR-615(MIR-C6)

AER; ALD; ALL; ANV; AUC

AHT

AEX; AKK; AKV; ANW; APQ; AUD
AFK; AQQ; AUB

AMF

AKU

85 (116)
96 (131)
74 (101)
81 (110)
81 (110)

81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
110 (150)
118 (160)
120 (163)

85 (116)
96 (131)
74 (101)
78 (106)
81 (110)
82 (111)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
140 (190)
63 (86)
66 (90)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
110 (150)
118 (160)
120 (163)

85 (116)
96 (131)
74 (101)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
63 (86)
66 (90)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
110 (150)
118 (160)
120 (163)

85 (116)
96 (131)
81 (110)
81 (110)
103 (140)
132 (179)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
118 (160)

85 (116)
96 (131)
81 (110)
103 (140)
63 (86)
70 (95)
78 (106)
81 (110)
96 (131)
96 (131)
118 (160)
110 (150)

37 (50)
37 (50)
44 (60)
74 (101)
55 (75)
44 (60)

1197
1397
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1598
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1598
1598
1997
1998
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1598
1997
1998
1461
1461
1598
1870
1870

1197
1397
1598
1997
1461
1461
1461
1461
1598
1870
1995
1995

999
999
1390
1390
1422
1716

mrt-12
apr-09
nov-08
nov-08
nov-08
mei-09
nov-08
nov-13
mei-09
nov-08

jul-14
nov-08
nov-08
feb-09
feb-09
apr-11
nov-08
apr-09
apr-09

jul-12

mrt-12
apr-09
nov-08
jan-10
okt-08
nov-08
okt-08
feb-09
nov-08
jun-12
nov-08
nov-08
nov-13
nov-08
feb-09
apr-11
nov-08
okt-10
apr-09

jul-12

mrt-12
mei-09
mei-09
mei-09
mrt-09
mei-09
nov-08
mrt-09
mei-09
feb-09
feb-09
apr-11
mrt-09
okt-10
apr-09

jul-12

sep-12
jun-10
jun-10
jun-10
jun-10
jun-10
nov-13
jun-10
apr-11
jun-10
jun-10

apr-12
feb-09
feb-09
feb-09
apr-09
nov-10
feb-09
apr-09
apr-11
feb-09
apr-09
feb-09

mei-97
okt-98
mei-97
jan-00
jan-00
aug-97

aug-15
feb-16
dec-15
aug-15
mrt-12
feb-16
aug-15
feb-16
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
aug-15
aug-15
feb-16
aug-15
aug-15
aug-15
feb-16
aug-15
feb-16

aug-15
feb-16
feb-16
aug-15
mrt-12
mrt-12
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
feb-16

feb-16
feb-16
feb-16
mrt-12
mrt-12
feb-16
feb-16
apr-16
apr-16
apr-16
aug-15
apr-16
mrt-12
apr-16
apr-16
apr-16

aug-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
dec-15
aug-15
dec-15
dec-15
mrt-12
dec-15

feb-12

jan-11

jun-04
jan-01
jun-04
jun-04
jun-04
jun-04



Seat Cordoba (6C2/6K2) Sedan
1.0
1.016_V
1.4i CLX,SE,Latino
1416_V
1416_V
1.6i CLX,GLX,SE Latino
1.6i CLX,GLX,SE,Latino,SX
1.6 Stella,Signo
1.8i CLX,GT,SXE
1.8 GTi16_V
1.8 T 20_V Cupra
2.0i GTi
2.0i GTi 16_V
1.9D CLX,SE
1.9 SDi Latino
1.9D CLX,SE
1.9 SDi Stella
1.9TD GLX
1.9 TDi SXE,GT,SX
1.9 TDi
Seat Cordoba Vario (6K5) Combi
1.4
1416_V75
1.416_V 100
1.6
1.6
16
1.9 SDi
1.9 SDi Stella
1.9 TDi
1.9 TDi Signo, Sport
Seat Ibiza Il (6K1) Hatchback
1.0 CL,CLi,Conga
1.0
1.016_V
13
1.4
1.4
1.416_V
1.416_V
1.6
1.6i CLX,GLX,S,SXE
1.6 Sport
1.8i CLX,GLX,SXE
1.8GTi16_V
1.8 Turbo 20_V Cupra
1.8 Turbo 20_V CupraR
20GTi
2.0 GTi/Cupra 16_V
1.9 D CL,CLX,Conga
1.9 SDI Latino
1.9 SDi Select
1.9TD CL,CLX
1.9TDi GT
1.9 TDi 110 Signo
Seat Inca (6K9) Van
1.4
1.416_V
16
16
17D
19D
1.9sDI
Seat Mii Hatchback
1012_V
1.0 12_V EcoFuel
1012_V
Electric
Seat Toledo (1L2) Sedan
1.6iCL,GL
1.6 CL,GL
1.6iCLGL
1.6i SE,SXE MPi
1.8iCL,GL,GLX
1.8iCL,GL,GLX
18iGT16_V
18iGT16_V
2.0i GL,GLX,GT
20iGT16_V
19DCL
1.9TD GL,GLX
1.9 TDI GLX
1.9TDI
Skoda Citigo Hatchback
1.012_V
1.012_V G-TEC
1.012_V
Volkswagen Caddy | (14) Pick-up
15
16
16
18
16D

AER; ALD; ANV; AUC

AST; AVZ

ABD; AEX; AKV; APQ; AKK; ANW; AUD
APE; AUA

AFH; AQQ; AUB

ABU; AEE; ALM

1F

AEH; AFT; AKL; APF; AUR

ABS; ADZ

ADL

AQX; AYP

2E; AGG

ABF

1y

AEY

1y

AGP; AQM

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); AGR; ALH
AFN(Euro 2); ASK; ASV

AEX; AKV; APQ; AKK; ANW; AUD
APE | AUA |

AQQ

1F

AEE; ALM

AEH; AFT; AKL; APF; AUR

AEY

AGP | AQM |

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); AGR; ALH
AFN(Euro 2); ASK; ASV

AAU
AER; ALD; ANV; AUC

AST; AVZ

2G; AAV

ANX

ABD; AEX; AKV; APQ; AKK; ANW; AUD
APE; AUA

AFH; AQQ; AUB

ABU; AEE; ALM

1F

AFT; AEH; AKL; APF; AUR

ABS; ADZ

ADL

AQX; AYP

AQ

2E; AGG

ABF

1y

AEY

AGP; AQM

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); AGR; ALH
ASK; ASV; AFN(Euro 2)

AEX; AKV; APQ; AUD

AEY; AYQ

CHYA
CPGA(Euro 6)
CHYB
EBMA

1F

1F; EZ; ABN
1F

AFT

RP

ABS; ADZ
PL

KR

2E; AGG
ABF

1y

AAZ
1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2)
AFN(Euro 2)

CHYA
CPGA(Euro 6)
CHYB

JB
EM
EW
JH
JK; ME

37 (50)
51 (69)
44.(60)
55 (75)
74 (101)
55 (75)
55 (75)
74.(101)
66 (90)
95 (129)
115 (156)
85 (116)
110 (150)
47 (64)
47 (64)
50 (68)
50 (68)
55 (75)
66 (90)
81 (110)

44 (60)
55 (75)
74 (101)

55 (75)

55 (75)

74 (101)

47 (64)
50 (68)

66 (90)

81 (110)

74 (101)
55 (75)
55 (75)
74 (101)
66 (90)
95 (129)
115 (156)
132 (179)
85 (116)
110 (150)
47 (64)
47 (64)
50 (68)
55 (75)
66 (90)
81 (110)

44 (60)
50 (68)
55 (75)

52 (71)

54 (73)

55 (75)

74 (101)

66 /66 (90 / 90)
66 (90)

95 (129)

102 (139)
85/85 (116 / 116)
110 (150)
47147 (641 64)
55 (75)

66 (90)

81 (110)

44 (60)
50 (68)
55 (75)

51 (69)
55 (75)
55 (75)
70 (95)
40 (54)

999

999
1391
1391
1391
1595
1595
1595
1781
1781
1781
1984
1984
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

1390
1390
1390
1595
1598
1595
1896
1896
1896
1896

1043
999
999

1272

1390

1391

1390

1391

1595

1595

1595

1781

1781

1781

1781

1984

1984

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1896

1390
1390
1595
1595
1716
1896
1896

999
999
999

1595
1595
1595
1595
1781
1781
1781
1781
1984
1984
1896
1896
1896
1896

999
999
999

1457
1595
1595
1781
1588

sep-96
jun-01
jun-94
mei-00
sep-96
feb-93
mei-94

jul-96
feb-93
okt-93

jul-00
feb-93
aug-96
jan-96
aug-96
feb-93
jun-99
feb-93
aug-96
jun-99

sep-96
jun-99
feb-00
mei-97
sep-96
jun-99
sep-96
jun-99
aug-96
jun-99

mrt-93
sep-96
mei-00
mrt-93
dec-97
sep-93
mei-00
jun-97
mrt-93
sep-94.
apr-96
mrt-93
nov-93

jul-00

jul-00
mrt-93
aug-96
apr-93
aug-96
aug-99
mrt-93
aug-96
feb-97

nov-95
apr-00
nov-95
nov-95
sep-96
nov-95
dec-95

okt-11
dec-12
okt-11
jan-20

mei-91
mei-91
jan-93
nov-96
mei-91
nov-93
mei-91
mei-91
mei-91
nov-93
dec-95
mei-91
aug-95
nov-96

okt-11
nov-12
okt-11

aug-82
okt-82
jan-83
aug-85
aug-82

dec-02
dec-02

jul-00
jun-99
dec-02
dec-02
jun-99
dec-02
dec-02
dec-02

sep-96
feb-02
feb-02
aug-99
apr-99
feb-02
feb-02
feb-02
feb-02
jun-99
feb-02
aug-99
aug-96
feb-02
feb-02
aug-99
aug-99
aug-96
aug-99
feb-02
aug-96
feb-02
feb-02

jun-03
jun-03
mei-98
mei-98
jun-03
jun-03
jun-03

dec-93
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99
dec-96
dec-96
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99
mrt-99

aug-19
aug-19
aug-19

jul-83
okt-83
jul-92
jul-92
jul-92



Volkswagen Caddy Il (9K9A) Van
14
1.416_V
16
1.6 MPi
1.7 sDI
19D
1.9sDI
1.9TDI

Volkswagen Caddy Il Combi (9K9B) MPV'

14
1416V
16

16

1.7 SDI
19D
1.9 SDI
1.9 TDI

Volkswagen Caddy Il Pick-up (9U7) Pick-up

1.6 MPi

19D
Volkswagen Corrado Coupé

1.816_V

1.8 G60

20

2016_V

29 VR6
Volkswagen Derby Il [Sedan]

10cC

1ic.cL

1.3S.LS,GLS

1.3GL

13L,.LS,GLS
Volkswagen Golf | (17) Hatchback

11

11

1.3S.LS,GLS

1.3S.LS,GLS

15S,LS,GLS

15C,CL,CE,S,LS,GLS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6GTi

1.8GTi

1.5D,LD,GLD

1.6 D,LD,GLD

1.6 CD,CLD
Volkswagen Golf Il (19E) Hatchback

1.0

1.0

1.3C,CLGL

1.3C,CLGL

13

13C

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 C,CL,GL

16

18GT

1.8 Syncro

1.8 CL,GL,GT,GLX,Carat

1.8 Syncro

18i

1.8 Syncro GT

1.8GTI

1.8GTI

1.8GTI

1.8GTI

1.8GTI16_V

1.8GTI16_V

1.8 GTi G60

1.8 Syncro GTI G60

1.6 CD,CLD,GLD

1.6 CLD,GLD

1.6 CL,GTD

1.6 GTD Intercooler
Volkswagen Golf Il (1H1) Hatchback

14cCL

1.6CL

16i

1.8 CL,GL

1.8 GL,GT

1.8 GL,GT Syncro

20GTI

2.0 Syncro

20GTI16_V

2.8 VR6

2.9 VR6 Syncro

1.9DEcoD

1.9 CL,GL SDI

1.9TD

1.9TDI

1.9 TDI Syncro

1.97DI

AEX; APQ; AUD

1y
AEY; AYQ
1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); ALE; ALH

AEX; AKV; APQ; AUD

1y
AEY; AYQ
AHU(Euro 2); ALE; ALH

AEE
AEF

KR
PG

2E; ADY(Euro 2)
9A

ABV

GL
HB
HH
GK
HK

FA; GG
FJ

GF

Gs

FH

B

EM; FN; FP
EW; HN
FT

EG

DX; 3

cK

CR; K

cy

HZ
GN

NU

HK; MH

2G; MH; NZ
GT

EZ; HM; ABN
EZA

RF

PN

RH

RH

GX; GU; HV
GX; GU

RP; GX

1P

RD

EV; PB; GZ; DX
PF

HT

PL

KR

PG

1H; PG

JP; ME

v

JR; MF

RA; SB

ABD; AEX
ABU; AEA; AEE

AEK; AFT; AKS

AAM

ABS; ADZ; ACC

ABS; ADZ

2E; ADY(EUro 2); AGG; AKR
AGG

ABF

AAA(EUro 2)

ABV

v

AEY

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); ALE
1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); ALE
AFN(Euro 2)

66 (90)

55 (75)
47 (64)

100 (136)
118 (160)
85 (116)

100 (136)
140 (190)

29 (39)
37 (50)
44.(60)
55 (75)
40 (54)

81 (110)
82 (111)
37 (50)
40 (54)
51 (69)

33 (45)
33 (45)

37 (50)

40 (54)

40 (54)

43 (58)

5555 (75/75)
51/51 (69 /69)
53(72)

51 (69)

62 (84)

62 (84)

66 (90)

66 (90)

66 (90)

72 (98)

79 (107)

82 (111)

79 (107)

77 (105)

95 (129)

102 (139)

118 (160)

118 (160)

40 (54)

44 (60)

51 (69)

59 (80)

44 (60)
55 (75)
74 (101)
55 (75)
66 (90)
66 (90)
85 (116)
85 (116)
110 (150)
128 (174)
140 (190)
47 (64)
47 (64)
55 (75)
66 (90)
66 (90)
81 (110)

1390
1390
1595
1598
1716
1896
1896
1896

1390
1390
1595
1598
1716
1896
1896
1896

1598
1896

1781
1781
1984
1984
2861

1043
1093
1272
1272
1272

1092
1092
1272
1272
1471
1457
1588
1595
1588
1588
1781
1471
1588
1588

1043
1043
1272
1272
1272
1272
1595
1595
1595
1595
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1588
1588
1588
1588

1391
1598
1595
1781
1781
1781
1984
1984
1984
2792
2861
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

nov-95
aug-00
nov-95
nov-95

jul-96
nov-95
nov-95
sep-96

nov-95
aug-00
nov-95
jun-97

jul-96
nov-95
nov-95
okt-96

nov-95
jun-96

apr-89
sep-88
apr-93
aug-91
aug-91

okt-81
okt-81
aug-81
sep-82
aug-83

apr-74
aug-76
aug-79
aug-82
apr-74
aug-77
aug-75
jan-83
aug-75
aug-76
aug-82
aug-76
aug-80
mrt-82

aug-85
nov-83
aug-85
aug-83
jun-86
aug-83
aug-83
aug-86
feb-86
okt-86
aug-86
aug-87
aug-84
feb-86
feb-86
aug-88
aug-85
aug-83
jan-87
jan-85
feb-86
feb-86
apr-90
aug-88
aug-83
aug-89
aug-83
apr-89

okt-91
sep-92

jul-95
nov-91
nov-91
nov-91
nov-91
aug-95
aug-92
jan-92
okt-94
nov-91

jul-95
nov-91
aug-93
sep-93
apr-96

aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97

jul-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97
aug-97



Volkswagen Golf Il (1H1) Van
14
1.8GL,GT

Volkswagen Golf | Cabrio (155) Cabrio

13

15

16

1.6 +Kat.

1.6 +Kat.

16

1.6 GLi

1.8 +Kat.
1.8iKat.
1.8iKat.

1.8 GLi +Kat.
1.8 GLi +Kat.

Volkswagen Golf Il Cabrio (1E) Cabrio

16
18

1.8 Avantgarde
2.0

1.9 TDI

1.9 TDI

Volkswagen Golf Il Cabrio Restyling (1E7) Cabrio

16
18
1.8 Kat.
20
1.97TDI
1.97TDI

Volkswagen Golf lll Variant (1H5) Combi

14

16

18

18GT

1.8 Syncro

2.0i,GTi

2.0i Syncro

2.9 VR6 Syncro

1.9CLD,GLD

1.9 CL,GL SDI

1.9TD

1.9TDI

1.9 TDI Syncro

1.9TDI
Volkswagen Jetta | (16) Sedan

1.1 Formel E

13

1.3CCLCLE

15S,.LS,GLS

1.6 SLS,GLS

16

1.6 GLi

1.8 GLi

15D

1.6 D,LD,GLD

1.6 CD,CLD
Volkswagen Jetta Il (19E) Sedan

1.3C,CLLX

1.3C,CL Kat.

13C

1.6 CLLX

1.6 C Kat.

1.6 CL,LX Kat.

1.8 GT +Kat.

1.8 Kat.

1.8 Syncro Kat.

1.8 Kat.

1.8 Syncro GT +Kat.

1.8 Syncro GT Kat.

1.8 GTi,GTX Kat.

1.8 GTi Kat.

1.8i,Gti

1.8 GTi 16_V Kat.

1.8 GTi 16_V Kat.

1.6 LXD,TXD

1.6 CL,GLD Kat.

1.6 LXD,TXD

1.6 GTD
Volkswagen Load Up! (121) Van

1012V

1.012_V eco

1.0 12_V BlueMotion

1.0TsI12. v

e-Load Up!

Volkswagen Lupo (6X1) Hatchback 3-drs

1.0 MPi 50
1.0 MPi 50
1.4 60
1416 V75
1.4 16_V 100
1.4 FSi16_V
16GTI16_V
1.27TDI3L
147TDI75
1.7 SDi 60

ABD | AEX |
ABS | ADZ |

HK

JB

EM

RE
EW; HN
EJ

EG

EX

JH

2H

DX; EV; KT; PB
DX

AEK; AFT; AKS
AAM

ABS; ADZ

2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG; AKR
1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2)
AFN(Euro 2)

AFT; AKS
AAM; ANN

ADZ; ANP

AGG; AKR; AWF; AWG; ATU
AHU(Euro 2); ALE

AFN(Euro 2); AVG(Euro 2)

ABD; AEX; APQ
AEK; AFT; AKS

AAM; ANN

ABS; ADZ; ANP

ADZ

2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG; AKR
AGG

ABV

1y

AEY

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); ALE
1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); ALE
AFN(Euro 2)

FA; GG
GF
GS
JB
FR
EM
EG
DX; 29
cK
CR; K
[

HK; MH
2G; MH; NZ
GT

EZ; HM; ABN
PN

RF

GU; GX; HV
RH

RH

GX; RP
GU; RP

1P

RD

PF

EV; PB; GZ
PL

KR

JP; ME

v

JR; MF

RA; SB

CHYA | DAFA |
CPGA(EUr0 6)
CHYB
CHzA
EABA

AER; ALD; ALL; ANV; AUC
AHT

AUD

AHW; AKQ; APE; AUA; BBY
AFK; ANM; AQQ; AUB
ARR(Euro 4)

AVY

ANY; AYZ

AMF

AKU

44 (60)
66 (90)

40 (54)
51 (69)
55 (75)
53/53(72172)
55/55 (75/75)

81 (110)

66/66 (90 / 90)
70 (95)

72 (98)

82/82 (111/111)
82/82 (111/111)

74 (101)
55 (75)
66 (90)
85 (116)
66 (90)
81 (110)

74 (101)
55 (75)
66 (90)
85 (116)
66 (90)
81 (110)

44.(60)
74 (101)
55 (75)
66 (90)
66 (90)
85 (116)
85 (116)
140 (190)
47 (64)
47 (64)
55 (75)
66 (90)
66 (90)
81 (110)

81 (110)
82 (111)
37 (50)
40 (54)
51 (69)

40 (54)
40 (54)

43 (58)

5555 (75/75)
51 (69)

53(72)

66/ 66 (90 / 90)
62 (84)

62 (84)

66 (90)

66 (90)

72 (98)

79 (107)

79 (107)

82 (111)

95 (129)

102 (139)

40 (54)

44 (60)

51 (69)

59 (80)

44.(60)
50 (68)
55 (75)
66 (90)
60 (82)

37 (50)
37 (50)
44 (60)
55 (75)
74 (101)
77 (105)
92 (125)

44 (60)

1391
1781

1272
1457
1595
1595
1595
1588
1588
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781

1595
1781
1781
1984
1896
1896

1595
1781
1781
1984
1896
1896

1391
1595
1781
1781
1781
1984
1984
2861
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

1092
1272
1272
1457
1588
1595
1588
1781
1471
1588
1588

1272
1272
1272
1595
1595
1595
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1588
1588
1588
1588

999
999
999
999

999

999
1390
1390
1390
1398
1598
1191
1422
1716

aug-91
nov-91

aug-83
jan-79
aug-79
apr-86
aug-83
jan-79
aug-79
aug-83
aug-83
aug-89
aug-82
aug-83

okt-94
jul-93
jul-93
jul-93
aug-95
jul-96

jun-98
jun-98
jun-98
jun-98
jun-98
jun-98

jul-93
jul-94
jul-93
jul-93
okt-94
jul-93
aug-95
okt-94
jul-93
jul-95
jul-93
mrt-94
okt-94
apr-96

aug-79
aug-79
aug-82
aug-78
aug-78
aug-82
aug-79
aug-82
aug-78
aug-80
mrt-82

jan-84
jun-87
jan-84
jan-84
okt-86
mrt-86
aug-84
aug-86
aug-87
aug-87
aug-87
aug-88
aug-85
jan-87
jan-84
aug-86
jun-87
jan-84
jan-90
jan-84
apr-89

dec-14
dec-14
mei-16
mei-16
dec-14

sep-98
okt-98
okt-00
sep-98
aug-99
feb-01
sep-00

jul-99
jan-99
sep-98

mei-96
aug-97

jul-86
nov-83

jul-83
feb-90
apr-92
aug-80

juk-82
sep-92
apr-93
mrt-93
dec-89
dec-92

mei-98
mei-98
mei-98
mei-98
mei-98
mei-98

nov-19
aug-20
nov-19
sep-18
aug-19

mei-05
mei-00
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05
mei-05



Volkswagen Passat (32) Hatchback

13

13

13

13

15SLS,GLS

157TS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 GLi

1.5D,LD,GLD
Volkswagen Passat Variant (33) Combi

13

13

13

15SLS,GLS

157TS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 GLi

1.5D,LD,GLD
Volkswagen Passat (32B) Hatchback

13LGL

13LGL

13LC

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 SLS,GLS

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6, Autom.

18

1.8GL

18GT

1.9 55,5 5GLS

2.0 GL5i,GT5i

21

2.2 GT5i

2.2 GT5i

1.6 D,LD,GLD

1.6 D,LD,GLD

1.6 D,LD,GLD
Volkswagen Passat (32B) Sedan

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 C,CL,GL

16

1.8GL

18

2.0 GL5I,GTSi

2.2 GT5i

1.6 D,LD,GLD
Volkswagen Passat Variant (32B) Combi
13LGL
13LGL

13LC

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6 SLS,GLS
1.6 C,CL,GL

1.6, Autom.

18

1.8GL

18GT

1.8 Syncro
1.95S,5LS,5GLS

2.0 GL5I,GTSi

2.0 Syncro

21

2.2 Syncro

2.2 GT5i

2.2 GT5i

2.2 Syncro

1.6 D,LD,GLD
1.6 D,LD,GLD
Volkswagen Passat (35l) Sedan
16CL

1.6i

181
1.8iCLGLGT
1.8 CLi,GLI,GTi
1.8 CLi,GLi,Gti
1.8i16_V

1.8 GT G60 Syncro

20iE

2.0i

2.0 Syncro

20iGLGT 16V

2.0GT16_V

2.8 VR6

1.6 CL,GL

1.9 CLD,GLD
19D

1.9 DI

1.9 DI

ZA
FY
ZF
|4
YJ; ZB
zc
FS
YP
YS
CK

ZA
FY
ZF
YJ; ZB
zc
YN
YP
YS
CK

Fz
FY

EP

DTA; PP
WV; WY; YN
RL; RF

DT

YP

RM

DS; JN; IV
[s74

WN

JS; HP

WE

KX

KV

CR; K

cy

RA

DT
RL; RF
PP
DS; JN
RM
JS; HP
KX
cy

FY

FZ

EP; EU
DTA; PP
RL
WV; YN
DT

YP

RM
DS; JN
[74
DS; JN
WN
JS; HP
HP; JS
WE

Jr

KX

KV

HY
CR; JK
cy

EZ; ABN; 1F
AEK; AFT

AAM

ABS; ADZ; RP

PB

PF

KR

PG

2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG
AEP

2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG
9A

ABF

AAA(EUro 2)

RA; SB

1y

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2)

AFN(Euro 2)

40 (54)
40 (54)
44, (6
44, (6
55 (75)
62 (84)
53 (72)
63 (86)

81 (110)
37 (50)

23

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

40 (54)
40 (54)
44.(60)
55 (75)
62 (84)
55 (75)
62 (84)
81 (110)
37 (50)

44.(60)
40 (54)
44.(60)
51/51 (69/69)

53(72)

5555 (75/ 75)
63/63 (86/86)
64.(87)

66 (90)

82 (111)

85 (116)

85/85 (116 / 116)
85 (116)

85 (116)

100/ 100 (136 / 136)
40 (54)

51 (69)

59 (80)

5555 (75/ 75)
53(72)

51 (69)

66 (90)

64.(87)

85/85 (116 / 116)
85 (116)

51 (69)

40 (54)

44 (60)

44 (60)

51/51 (69/69)
53(72)

55 (75)

5555 (75/75)
63/63(86/86)
64 (87)

66/ 66 (90 / 90)
82 (111)

66 (90)

85 (116)

85/85 (116 / 116)
85/85 (116 / 116)
85 (116)

88 (120)

85 (116)

100 /100 (136 / 136)
100 (136)

40 (54)

51 (69)

55 (75)
74 (101)

55 (75)

66 /66 (90 / 90)
82 (111)

79 (107)

102 (139)

118 (160)

85 (116)

85 (116)

85 (116)

100 (136)

110 (150)

128 (174)

59 (80)

50 (68)

55 (75)

66 (90)

81 (110)

1297
1272
1297
1272
1471
1471
1588
1588
1588
1471

1297
1272
1297
1471
1471
1588
1588
1588
1471

1272
1272
1297
1595
1588
1595
1595
1588
1781
1781
1781
1921
1994

2226
2226
1588
1588
1588

1595
1595
1595
1781
1781
1994
2226
1588

1272
1272
1297
1595
1595
1588
1595
1588
1781
1781
1781
1781
1921
1994
1994

2226
2226
2226
2226
1588
1588

1595
1595
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
2792
1588
1896
1896
1896
1896

mei-73
mei-73
mei-73
jan-78

jul-73
mei-73
aug-75
aug-75
aug-77
aug-77

mei-73
mei-73
okt-73
okt-73
okt-73
feb-76
aug-75
jun-78
feb-77

aug-80
aug-80
aug-80
aug-86
sep-79
feb-86
aug-80
jan-81
mei-86
jan-83
dec-83
jan-81
aug-83
jan-81
aug-85
jan-85
aug-80
apr-82
mei-86

jan-85
jan-85
aug-87
jan-85
mei-86
aug-84
jan-85
jan-85

aug-80
aug-80
aug-80
aug-86
feb-86
aug-80
aug-80
jan-81
mei-86
jan-83
dec-83
jan-86
jan-81
aug-83
mei-84
jan-81
aug-85
aug-85
jan-85
aug-84
aug-80
apr-82

apr-88
okt-94
aug-90
feb-88
apr-88
apr-88
apr-88
aug-89
feb-90
mrt-95
okt-90
aug-88
jan-94
jun-91
aug-88
mei-89
mrt-91
okt-93
mrt-96

jan-78
jul-80
jan-78
jul-80
dec-75
dec-75
jul-80
jul-80
jul-80
jul-80

jan-78
jul-80
jan-78
aug-75
dec-75
jul-80
jul-80
jul-80
jul-80

juk-86

juk-83

juk-86
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
feb-83
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-83
mrt-88

jul-83
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88

mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-85
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-83

jul-86

jul-86
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
feb-83
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-83
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-83
mrt-88
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-88
mrt-88
mrt-88

jul-o1
aug-96
aug-96
aug-96

jul-92

jul-93
dec-89
aug-96
aug-96
aug-96
aug-96
sep-93
aug-96
aug-96
sep-93
okt-93
aug-96
aug-96
aug-96



Volkswagen Passat Variant (351) Combi
16CL
16CL
1.6
1.8i
1.8iCL,GL
1.8 CLi,GLi,GTi
1.8 CLi,GLi,GTi
1.8i16_V
1.8i16_V
1.8 GT G60 Syncro
2.0i
2.0i CL,GL,GT
2.0i Syncro
20iGLGT16_V
20GT16.V
2.8 VR6
2.9 VR6 Syncro
1.6 CL,GL
1.9CLD,GLD
19D
1.9 TDi
1.9 TDi
Volkswagen Polo | (86) Hatchback 3-drs
0.8L,GL
09L,GL
1.1LS,GLS
11s.Ls
1.3,GT,GLS
Volkswagen Polo Il (86) Hatchback 3-drs
1.0C.CLGL
1.0C.CLGL
1.0 (US83)
1iccL
1.3GL
1.3GL
1.3CGT
13
13GT
1.3D,CLD
14DpcCL
Volkswagen Polo Il Coupé (86) Hatchback 3-drs
1.0
1.0
1.0
11
13
13
1.3GL
13GT
1.3 Kat.
1.3 CL,GT MPI Kat.
1.3 G-40 Kat. (US83)
1.3 G-40 Kat. (US83)
1.3 D Kat.
14D
Volkswagen Polo Il Classic (86C) Sedan
1.0
1.0
13
13
13D
14D
Volkswagen Polo Il (86CF) Van
1.0
13
14D
Volkswagen Polo Il (6N1) Hatchback
1.0i 45
1.0i50
1.3i55
1.4
1.4i 60
1.4i16_V 100
1.6i 75
1.6GTI16_V
1.7 sDI
1.7 sDI
19D
1.9sDI
Volkswagen Polo Il (6N2) Hatchback
1.0
14
14
1416_V75
1.4 16_V 100
1.6GTI16_V
147Dl
147Dl
1.7 sDI
19D
1.9sDI

RF
1F EZ

AEK; AFT

AAM

ABS; ADZ; RP

PB

PF

KR

KR

PG

AEP

2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG
2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG
9A

ABF

AAA(Euro 2)

ABV

RA; SB

1y

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2)
AFN(Euro 2)

HE
HA
HC
HB
HH

GL

HZ

AAK; AAU; ACM
HB

HJ; GT

HH

HK; MH

2G; MH; NZ; AAV
GK

MN

iw

GL

HZ

AAK; AAU; ACM
HB

HK; MH

GT

HH

GK

2G; AAV; MH; NZ
3F

PY

PY

MN

w

GL
AAK; AAU; HZ
HK; MH

MH; NZ

MN

w

AAU
AAV
w

AEV
AER; ALL

ADX

AEX

AEX; APQ; AKV
AFH

AEA; AEE; AHS
AV

ALD; AUC

AKP

AKK; AUD
AHW; APE; AUA
AFK; AQQ; AUB
ARC; AVY

AGD; ASX

53(72)
55 (75)
74 (101)
55 (75)
66/66 (90 / 90)
82 (111)
79 (107)
102 (139)
102 (139)
118 (160)
79 (107)
85 (116)
85 (116)
100 (136)
110 (150)
128 (174)
135 (184)
59 (80)
50 (68)
55 (75)
66 (90)
81 (110)

25 (34)
29 (39)
44.(60)
37 (50)
44.(60)

29 (39)
33/33 (45/ 45)
33 (45)
37 (50)
43 (58)
44.(60)
40 (54)
40/ 40 (54 54)
55 (75)
33 (45)
35 (48)

29 (39
33 (45
33 (45
37 (5
40 (5
43(5
44 (60)
55 (75
40 (54
55 (75)

85 (116)
83 (113)
33 (45)

35 (48)

s £33

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

29 (39)
33/33(45/45)
40 (54)
40 (54)
33 (45)
35 (48)

33 (45)
40 (54)
35 (48)

33 (45)
37 (50)
40 (54)
40 (54)
44 (60)
74 (101)
55 (75)
88 (120)
42 (57)
42 (57)
47 (64)
47 (64)

37 (50)
40 (54)
44 (60)
55 (75)
74 (101)
92 (125)
55 (75)
66 (90)
44 (60)
47 (64)
47 (64)

1595
1595
1595
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
2792
2861
1588
1896
1896
1896
1896

7
895
1093
1093
1272

1043
1043
1043
1093
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1398

1043
1043
1043
1093
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1272
1398

1043
1043
1272
1272
1272
1398

1043
1272
1398

1043

999
1296
1390
1390
1390
1598
1598
1716
1716
1896
1896

999
1390
1390
1390
1390
1598
1422
1422
1716
1896
1896

apr-88
apr-88

jul-94
aug-90
feb-88
apr-88
apr-88
apr-88
aug-91
aug-88
mrt-95
feb-90
okt-90
aug-88
jan-94
jun-91
jan-94
aug-88
mrt-89
mrt-91
okt-93
mrt-96

sep-75
sep-75
mrt-75
mrt-75
dec-76

okt-81
aug-85
aug-89
okt-81
aug-82
okt-81
aug-83
jul-87
sep-82
aug-86
okt-90

mei-82
aug-85
aug-89
okt-81
aug-83
aug-82
okt-81
sep-82

jul-87
okt-89
jan-87
aug-90
aug-86
aug-90

jan-85
jan-85
jan-85
jul-87
aug-86
okt-90

aug-92
aug-92
aug-92

okt-94
sep-96
okt-94
aug-95
jul-95
apr-96
okt-94
sep-98
apr-97
aug-97
okt-94
jul-96

okt-99
okt-99
okt-99
okt-99
okt-99
okt-99
okt-99
jan-00
okt-99
okt-99
okt-99

jul-89

jul-o1
dec-95
mei-97
mei-97

jul-o2

jul-90
dec-89
sep-93
mei-97
aug-96
mei-97
mei-97
sep-93
mei-97
mei-97
mei-97
sep-93
okt-93
mei-97
mei-97
mei-97

sep-81
sep-81
sep-81
sep-81
sep-81

okt-86
jan-92
sep-94
sep-89
jul-88
jul-83
jul-88
sep-94
sep-89
jul-90
sep-94

okt-86
jan-92
sep-94
sep-89
jun-87
jul-88
jul-83
sep-89
aug-94
sep-94
aug-90
sep-94
jul-90
sep-94

okt-86
sep-94
jul-87
sep-94
dec-88
sep-94

sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
okt-00
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01



Volkswagen Polo Ill Classic (6KV2) Sedan
1.4i 60

1.4i16_V

1.6i 75

1.6i 75

1.6 100

1.8 90

20

1.7 sDI

19D

1.9sDI

1.9sDI

1.9TDI

1.9TDI
Volkswagen Polo Variant (6KV5) Combi
1.455

1.4 60

1416_V

1675

1.6 100

1.7 sDI

1.9sDI

1.9sDI

1.9TDI

1.9TDI
Volkswagen Polo Il (6NF) Van
1.0i 45

1.4i60
Volkswagen Scirocco (53) Coupé
11

13LCL
15S,.LS,GL
15S,.LS,GL,GT
1.6 S.LS,GL

1.6 S.LS,GL

1.6 GL,GT

1.6 GTi,GLi
Volkswagen Scirocco (53B) Coupé

13LCL

13LCL

1.5 CLGLGT

1.6 CL.GL,GT

1.6 CL.GL,GT

1.6 CL.GL,GT

1.6 CL.GL,GT

1.6 GTi,GLi

1.8 CL,GL,GT

18i

1.8 GTi,GLi

1.8GTX16_V

1.8GTX16_V
Volkswagen Up! (121) Hatchback

1.012_V 60

1.0 12_V EcoFuel

1.012. V75

1.0TsI12. v

1.0TSI12_ VGTI

e-Up!

e-Up!
Volkswagen Vento (1H2) Sedan

14

14

16i

16i

18i

18i

20

2.8VR6

19D

1.9 CL,GL SDI

1.9TDGT

1.9 TDI GL

1.9TDI

AEX; AKK; AKV; ANW; ANX; APQ; AUD
APE; AUA

AEE; ALM

1F

AEH; AFT; AKL; APF; AUR
ADD; ADZ

ADC

AKW

1y

AEY

AGP; AQM

AHU(Euro 2); AGR; ALE; ALH
AFN(EUro 2); ASV

AKP
AEX; AKK; AKV; ANW; ANX; APQ; AUD
APE; AUA

AEE; ALM

AEH; APF; AFT; AKL; AUR

AKW

AEY

AGP; AQM

AGR; AHU(Euro 2); ALE; ALH
AFN(EUro 2); ASV

AAU
AEX

FA
GF
FH
B
FT
FN; FP
FR
EG

HK
GF
JB
EWA
RE
EW
FR
EG
EX
JH
DX; EV; PB; JJ
KR
PL

CHYA; DAFA
CPGA(Euro 6)
CHYB(Euro 6)
CHZA; DKLC
DKRA
EABA
EAMA

ABD; AEX
ABD; AEX

ABU; AEA; AEE

AEK; AFT

AAM

ABS; ADZ

2E; ADY(Euro 2); AGG; AKR
AAA(Euro 2)

1y

AEY

AAZ

1Z(Euro 2); AHU(Euro 2); ALE
AFN(Euro 2)

44.(60)
55 (75)
55 (75)
55 (75)
74 (101)
66 (90)
85 (116)
42 (57)
47 (64)
47 (64)
50 (68)
66 (90)
81 (110)

40 (54)
44.(60)
55 (75)
55 (75)
74 (101)
42 (57)
47 (64)
50 (68)
66 (90)
81 (110)

33 (45)
44 (60)

37 (50)
44.(60)
51 (69)
51 (69)
51 (69)
55 (75)
63 (86)

81 (110)

)
)
)
)

81 (110)
66 (90)
70 (95)
82 (111)
102 (139)
95 (129)

44 (60)
50 (68)
55 (75)
66 (90)
85 (116)
60 (82)
61(83)

40 (54)
44 (60)

55 (75)

74 (101)

55 (75)

66 (90)

85 (116)

128 (174)
47147 (641 64)
47 (64)

55 (75)

66 (90)

81 (110)

1390
1390
1598
1595
1595
1781

1716
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

1390
1390
1390
1598
1595
1716
1896
1896
1896
1896

1043
1390

1093
1272
1471
1457
1588
1588
1588
1588

1272
1272
1457
1595
1576
1595
1588
1588
1781
1781
1781
1781
1781

999
999
999
999
999

1391
1390
1598
1595
1781
1781
1984
2792
1896
1896
1896
1896
1896

dec-95
okt-99
nov-95
nov-95
dec-95
jan-97
aug-99

jul-97
jan-96
dec-95
aug-99
sep-96
jun-98

jan-98
mei-97
okt-99
mei-97
mei-97
aug-97
jun-97
aug-99
mei-97
jun-98

okt-94
aug-97

apr-74
aug-79
feb-74
aug-77
aug-75
aug-75
aug-75
jun-76

aug-83
aug-80
aug-80
aug-83
apr-86
jan-83
aug-80
aug-80
aug-83
nov-85
aug-82
okt-85
mrt-86

aug-11
nov-12
aug-11
mei-16
nov-17

jul13

jul13

nov-91
nov-91
sep-92
okt-94
nov-91
nov-91
nov-91
jan-92
nov-91
apr-97
nov-91
sep-93
apr-96

sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-97
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
okt-96
aug-99
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01

aug-99
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01
sep-01

dec-99
dec-99

juk-79
juk-80
dec-75
jul-80
jul-77
jul-79
jul-80
jul-80

jul-84
dec-83
dec-83
jul-84
jul-90
dec-89
apr-84
jul-82
jul-92
jul-92
dec-89
jul-89
jul-92

aug-20

nov-19
sep-18

aug-19

sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
sep-98
aug-98
sep-98
sep-98



